PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vladimir Mikhailovich Belugin	08/04/2003
Gary F. Bowser	08/07/2003
Vitaly Mikhailovich Pirozhenko	08/04/2003
Nikolay Evgenjevich Rozanov	08/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ScanTech Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	75 Fifth Street, N.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 430
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10531126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)745-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-474-3465

Email: scoursey@courseyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. Stevan Coursey
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 29509
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCAN011US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Stevan Coursey

PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0642

500289174

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Dtd 6-4-07#page1.tif source=Assignment Dtd 6-4-07#page2.tif source=Assignment Dtd 6-4-07#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, Vladimir Mikhailovich Belugin having a

residence at 16-13, Ladozhskaja str., Moscow 107005 Russia, Gary F. Bowser having a residence at 2702 CR 68,

Auburn, Indiana 46706, Vitaly Mikhailovich Pirozhenko having a residence at 72-158/2, Warshawskoe shosse,

Moscow 113405, Russia, and Nikolay Evgenjevich Rozanov having a residence at 504-49/3, Sudostroitelnaja str.,

Moscow 115407, Russia (sometimes referred to herein as "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ScanTech Holdings, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia having an

office at 430 Tenth Street, N.W., Suite N-205, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, United States of America (sometimes

referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, our

full, exclusive, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to: the United States patent application identified as "Electron

Standing-Wave Linear Accelerator", Application Serial No. 60/418,198, filed October 11, 2002, and any and all

non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, and substitute patent applications related

thereto; any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed or described therein; any and all related

international and foreign patent applications or foreign legal equivalents thereof; all Letters Patent and foreign legal

equivalents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements of the above-identified application and of any non-

provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, or foreign equivalents thereof; and, as

to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or

entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent, or

foreign legal equivalents thereof, for said inventions and improvements in the United States and any foreign

countries in ASSIGNEE's name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE's election insofar as permitted by

applicable law;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree and further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be

provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, improvements, and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any

interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its

1

1146621_2.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0644

successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, oaths, assignments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or appropriate foreign authorities, as the case may be, to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign legal equivalents for said inventions and improvements, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal as follows:

A second		1. D. or. ent 2003
Vladimir Mikhailovich Belugin	• ,	<u>4 August 2003</u> Date
Subscribed to and sworn to me this, 2003.	OR	Witnessed by: Man'line and Witness Signature
Notary Public		DONATAS MASILIONIS
My commission expires:		Witness Printed Name
Gary F. Bowser		7 A484ST 2083 Date
Subscribed to and sworn to me this	OR	Witnessed by:
Armana C. Hall Notary Public		Witness Signature
My commission expires: 104. 29, 2006		Witness Printed Name
Commission no. 444334		

1146621_2.DOC

PATENT

The state of the s
Co Colo Character and the Color of the Color
Vitaly Mikhailovich Pirozhenko

4 August 2003 Date

Subscribed to and sworn to me this	OR	Witnessed by:
day of, 2003.		g. mosilious
		Witness Signature
Notary Public		DONATAS MASILIONIS
My commission expires:		Witness Printed Name
		
Meyant		
Nikolay Evgenjevich Rozanov		Date
Subscribed to and sworn to me this, 2003.	OR	Witnessed by:
		Witness Signature
Notary Public		DONATAS MASILIONIIS
My commission expires:		Witness Printed Name

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

3

REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0646